

Mat. Suit No. 170 of 2025

Order No. 02

20-11-2015

Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2, namely, Bubu Barman Das and Rabindranath Das respectively are present by filing two separate haziras with their Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

On being asked petitioner No. 1, namely, Bubu Barman Das declines to live with petitioner No. 2 as her husband and on being further asked petitioner No. 2 namely, Rabindranath Das also declines to live with the petitioner No. 1 as his wife husband. Since, the petitioners decline to lead conjugal life with each other in future under same roof, reconciliation fails.

Fix 28-01-2026 for appearance and evidence.

Dict. & corr. by me

A.D.J, Haldia.

Additional District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur