

Mat suit 170 of 2025

Order No- 03

28-01-2026 Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the parties takes no steps.

Ld. Lawyer of Local Bar Association abstained themselves from attending Court's proceedings today in view of their resolution dated 28-01-2026 due to sudden death of **senior Law clerk Sadhan Chandra Samanta.**

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 11-02-2026 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,