

Mat. Suit No. 170 of 2025

Order No.- 04
11-02-2026

Petitioner Nos. 1 and 2, namely, Bubu Barman Das and Rabindranath Das respectively are present by filing two separate haziras with their Ld. Advocates.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the parties have been filed examination in chief supported by affidavit.

P.W-1 Bubu Barman Das is examined in full and discharged and P.W-2, Rabindranath Das is also examined in in part and discharged.

P.W-1, has filed original marriage certificate.

Let the marriage certificate is marked as **Exbt 1.**

Petitioner is directed to submit relevant document to related this case.

Fix 18-03-2026 for further evidence of P.W-1 along with relevant document.

Dict. & corr. by me

A.D.J, Haldia.

Additional District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur