

Mat. Suit No. 170 of 2025

Order No. 02
04-06-2026

Both the parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 12-08-2026 for appearance and order.

Petitioner is directed to submit certified copy of GR case ,in the mean
time.

Additional District Judge,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur
In Charge,